
STAFF Coi\TGREss __ 
Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076 

MEMORANDUM 

To: All Staff Employees 

Fr: Marjorie A. Scheller, Chair 
Credentials & Election Committee 

Dt: May 31, 1988 

Re: 1988-89 Staff Congress Representatives 

The following people are the Staff Congress Representatives for 1988-89: 

Employment Area -

Academic Affairs 

Donna Gosney 
Pat Markus 
Ron Reiger 

Administrative Affairs 

. Margaret Lester 
Jim Wilson 
Mary Wilson 

General Administration 

Peg Goodrich 
(2 vacancies) 

Physical Plant 

Chuck Harmon 
Marilyn Re is 
Phil Webb 

Student Affairs 

Marilyn Gosney 
Sue Roth 
Ruth Saccone 

At Large 

Lisa Hart 
Jeannine Holtz 
Diane Hunley 
Janet Krebs 

Employment Category -

Managerial Supervisory 

Joe Gimpel 
Pat Harrington 

Office Clerica 1 

Shirley Garrett 
Nancy Trimbur 

Profe.ss ion a 1 

Cathy Dewberry 
Marjorie Scheller 

Service Maintenance 

Rocky Saccone 
Jack Straus 

Skilled Craft 

Gary Easton 
Chrissie Groh 

Technical S~ientific 

LaVerne Mulligan 
Rosanne Rawe 

Barbara Martin 
Donna Messer 
Elaine Shafer 
Virginia Stallings 



STAFF CoNGREss __ 
-------Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076-------

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 1988-89 Staff Congress Representatives 

FR: Peg Goodrich~ Office Secretary 

DA: July 19, 1988 

For your information the following staff employees will be members of Staff Congress for 
1988-89. The astericks denotes those serving their second year of term. 

NAME EXT. and MAILING ADDRESS 

Cathy Dewberry 
Gary Easton 
Shirley Garrett** 
Joe Gimpel 
Peg Goodrich** 
Donna Gosney** 
Marilyn Gosney** 
hrissie Groh 
.luck Harmon 

Pat Harrington** 
Lisa Hart 
Marilyn Henderson 

6335 
5454 
6500 
5454 
6400 
6550 
5138 

5269/5308 
5548 
5209 
6477 

Diana V. Hunley**- President 
Jeannine Holtz** 

5293 
5202 
5475 
5377 
5449 

Janet Krebs** - Vice President 
Margaret Lester 
Pat Markus 
Barbara Martin 
Donna Messer . 
LaVerne Mulliga~·~ Secretary 
Rosanne Rawe 
Ron Rieger 
Sue Roth** 
Rocke Saccone** 
Ruth Saccone** 
Marjorie Scheller 
Elaine Shafer 
Virginia Stallings 
Nancy Trimbur** 
Phil Webb 
Jim Wilson 
Mary Wilson 

;---

vacancies: 
Service Maintenance (1) 
General Administration (2) 

5568 
5440 
5204 
6350 
6395 
5718 
6559 
5563 
5754 
5126 
5344 
5573 
5494 
5293 
5293 
6419 

Financial Aid 
PP - Maintenance Bldg. 
WNKU Radio 
PP - Maintenance Bldg. 
Faculty Senate/Staff Gong. 
University College 
Student Support Services 
Printing Services 
PP - Power Plant 
Central Store & Receiving 
Registrar 
Physical Plant 
Personnel 
Learning Asst. Center 
Mathematical Sciences 
Bookstore 
Dean of Professional Studies 
Dept. of Technology 
Bursar 
Law Library 
Steely Library 
Law Library 
Campus Recreation 
Central Stores 
Admissions 
Foundation 
Chase Law 
Communications 
Dean of Arts & Sciences 
Physical Plant 
Physical Plant 
Computer Services 

REPRESENTING 

Professional 
Skilled Crafts 
Office Clerical 
Managerial Supervisory 
General Administration 
Academic Affairs 
Student Affairs 
Skilled Craft 
Physical Plant 
Managerial Supervisory 
At Large 
Physical Plant 
At Large 
At Large 
At Large 
Administrative Affairs 
Academic Affairs 
At Large 
At Large 
Technical Scientific 
Technical Scientific 
Academic Affairs 
Student Affairs 
Service Maintenance 
Student Affairs 
Professional 
At Large 
At Large 
Office Clerical 
Physical Plant 
Administrative Affairs 
Administrative Affairs 



STAFF CoNGREss __ 
-------Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076-------

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 1988-89 Staff Congress Members 

FR: Executive Council of Staff Congress 

DA: July 27, 1988 

RE: 1988 Proposed Committees 

The Executive Council met on July 26th for the purpose of setting up committees for 
this year. The following committees are the result of that effort. Please keep in 
mind that while we tried to accommodate each individual request for a preferred 
committee, we have to hold one committee member from the previous year for 
continuity (Bylaws: Article IV-Section 2.d). The August meeting on the 11th will 
include a 15 minute meeting from 1 to 1:15 p.m. for each committee to meet and 
select a chair prior to the regular meeting. 

BENEFITS COMMITTEE 
Gary Easton 
Margaret Lester 
Sue Roth 
Marjorie Scheller 
Elaine Shafer 
Mary Wilson 

CREDENTIALS & ELECTIONS 
Peg Goodrich ~ 
Pat Harrington 
Jeannine Holtz ~~ 
Barb Martin 
Rocke Saccone 
Jim Wilson 

Cathy Dewberry 
Shirley Garrett 
Joe Gimpel 
Chrissie Groh 
Janet Krebs 
Phil Webb 

CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS 
Donna Gosney 
Marilyn Gosney 
Marilyn Henderson 
Donna Messer 
Ron Rieger l 
Ruth Saccone 

LIAISON 
Chuck Harmon 
Pat Markus 
Laverne Mulligan 
Rosanne Rawe ·~_,1::,_ 
Virginia Stallings 
Nancy Trimbur ~~yf'· 

Should there be a reason for you to serve on a committee other than above, please 
call Peg Goodrich, X6400, as soon as possible. Thank you for your cooperation. 

You will receive the minutes of the July meeting and the agenda at the end of next 
week. 
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