STAFF CONGRESS

Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076-

MEMORANDUM

To: All Staff Employees

Fr: Marjorie A. Scheller, Chair

Credentials & Election Committee

Dt: May 31, 1988

Re: 1988-89 Staff Congress Representatives

The following people are the Staff Congress Representatives for 1988-89:

Employment Area -

Academic Affairs

Donna Gosney Pat Markus Ron Reiger

Administrative Affairs

Margaret Lester Jim Wilson Mary Wilson

General Administration

Peg Goodrich (2 vacancies)

Physical Plant

Chuck Harmon Marilyn Reis Phil Webb

Student Affairs

Marilyn Gosney Sue Roth Ruth Saccone Employment Category -

Managerial Supervisory

Joe Gimpel Pat Harrington

Office Clerical

Shirley Garrett Nancy Trimbur

Professional

Cathy Dewberry Marjorie Scheller

Service Maintenance

Rocky Saccone Jack Straus

Skilled Craft

Gary Easton Chrissie Groh

Technical Scientific

LaVerne Mulligan Rosanne Rawe

At Large

Lisa Hart Jeannine Holtz Diane Hunley Janet Krebs

Barbara Martin Donna Messer Elaine Shafer Virginia Stallings

STAFF CONGRESS.

Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076-

MEMORANDUM

TO: 1988-89 Staff Congress Representatives

FR: Peg Goodrich, Office Secretary

DA: July 19, 1988

For your information the following staff employees will be members of Staff Congress for 1988-89. The astericks denotes those serving their second year of term.

NAME	EXT.	and MAILING ADDRESS	REPRESENTING
Cathy Dewberry	6335 5454	Financial Aid	Professional Skilled Crafts
Gary Easton	6500	PP - Maintenance Bldg. WNKU Radio	Office Clerical
Shirley Garrett**	5454		
Joe Gimpel Peg Goodricn**	6400	PP - Maintenance Bldg.	Managerial Supervisory General Administration
Donna Gosney**	6550	Faculty Senate/Staff Cong. University College	Academic Affairs
Marilyn Gosney**	5138		Student Affairs
	/5308	Student Support Services Printing Services	Skilled Craft
nuck Harmon	5548	PP - Power Plant	
	5209		Physical Plant
Pat Harrington** Lisa Hart	6477	Central Store & Receiving Registrar	Managerial Supervisory At Large
Marilyn Henderson	5293	Physical Plant	Physical Plant
Diana V. Hunley** - President	5202	Personnel	At Large
Jeannine Holtz**	5475	Learning Asst. Center	At Large
Janet Krebs** - Vice President	5377	Mathematical Sciences	At Large
Margaret Lester	5449	Bookstore	Administrative Affairs
Pat Markus	5568	Dean of Professional Studies	
Barbara Martin	5440	Dept. of Technology	At Large
Donna Massar	5204	Bursar	At Large
LaVerne Mulligan Secretary	6350	Law Library	Technical Scientific
Rosanne Rawe	6395	Steely Library	Technical Scientific
Ron Rieger	5718	Law Library	Academic Affairs
Sue Rotn**	6559	Campus Recreation	Student Affairs
Rocke Saccone**	5563	Central Stores	Service Maintenance
Ruth Saccone**	5754	Admissions	Student Affairs
Marjorie Scheller	5126	Foundation	Professional
Elaine Snafer	5344	Chase Law	At Large
Virginia Stallings	5573	Communications	At Large
Nancy Trimbur**	5494	Dean of Arts & Sciences	Office Clerical
Phil Webb	5293	Physical Plant	Physical Plant
Jim Wilson	5293	Physical Plant	Administrative Affairs
Mary Wilson	6419	Computer Services	Administrative Affairs

Vacancies:

Service Maintenance (1)
General Administration (2)

STAFF CONGRESS

Northern Kentucky University Highland Heights, Kentucky 41076-

MEMORANDUM

TO: 1988-89 Staff Congress Members

FR: Executive Council of Staff Congress

DA: July 27, 1988

RE: 1988 Proposed Committees

The Executive Council met on July 26th for the purpose of setting up committees for this year. The following committees are the result of that effort. Please keep in mind that while we tried to accommodate each individual request for a preferred committee, we have to hold one committee member from the previous year for continuity (Bylaws: Article IV-Section 2.d). The August meeting on the 11th will include a 15 minute meeting from 1 to 1:15 p.m. for each committee to meet and select a chair prior to the regular meeting.

BENEFITS COMMITTEE

Gary Easton
Margaret Lester
Sue Rotn
Marjorie Scheller
Elaine Shafer
Mary Wilson

CREDENTIALS & ELECTIONS

Peg Goodrich A Pat Harrington Jeannine Holtz A Barb Martin Rocke Saccone Jim Wilson

CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS

Donna Gosney
Marilyn Gosney
Marilyn Henderson
Donna Messer
Ron Rieger
Ruth Saccone

POLICIES

Cathy Dewberry
Shirley Garrett
Joe Gimpel
Chrissie Groh
Janet Krebs
Phil Webb

LIAISON

Chuck Harmon
Pat Markus
Laverne Mulligan
Rosanne Rawe
Virginia Stallings
Nancy Trimbur

Should there be a reason for you to serve on a committee other than above, please call Peg Goodrich, X6400, as soon as possible. Thank you for your cooperation.

You will receive the minutes of the July meeting and the agenda at the end of next week.

Polician NIGHT SHIPT Sup Pay